



सत्यमेव जयते

**Court of the Additional District & Sessions Judge**  
**2<sup>nd</sup> Fast Track Court Lalbagh Murshidabad**

***Present – Smt. Barnali Dasgupta***  
***J.O. Code-WB00878***

**S.SL-29/2023**

**Order No. 14 Dt. 03.08.2023**

Sole accused person on C/B is absent by a petition and prays for time.

Ld. P. P. In-Charge is present.

This day is fixed for Appearance & Consideration Charge.

Surety is directed to produce the accused person before this court on the next date without fail i/d W.A. shall be passed against the accused.

**Fix- 29.09.2023 for Consideration of Charge.**

Accused as before.

**Sd/-**  
**( Barnali Dasgupta )**  
**Additional District Judge**  
**2<sup>nd</sup> FTC Lalbagh Murshidabad**  
**- J.O. Code-WB00878**